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Friday 16th December 2022

Term 3 Key Dates

Dear Parents/Carers,

Please find below the key dates you need to be aware of in Term 3.

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 INSET Day - School closed to all pupils

Wednesday 4th January 2023 First Day of Term 3 - All pupils back in school

Tuesday 17th January 2023 Year 5 Class Presentation to Parents to Celebrate
World Religion Day - in the classroom at 2.45pm

Wednesday 18th January 2023 Year 4 Class Presentation to Parents to Celebrate
World Religion Day - in the classroom at 2.45pm

Thursday 19th January 2023 Year 6 Class Presentation to Parents to Celebrate
World Religion Day - in the classroom at 2.45pm

Friday 20th January 2023 Year 3 Class Presentation to Parents to Celebrate
World Religion Day - in the classroom at 2.45pm

Monday 23rd January 2023
Parents join EYFS and KS1 for Chinese New Year
Crafts (EYFS in the classroom and Year 1 and 2 in the
KS1 Hall at 2.30pm)

Thursday 2nd February 2023 Year 1 Phonics Screening Check Parent Information
Evening in the KS1 Hall at 3.30pm

Thursday 23rd February 2023 Year 2 SATS Parent Information Evening in the KS1
Hall at 3.30pm

Monday 30th January 2023 Year 6 SATS Parent Information Evening in the KS1
Hall at 3.30pm

Monday 6th February 2023 INSET Day - School closed to all pupils
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Wednesday 8th February 2023 KS2 Create a Poem with a Loved One to raise
awareness for Children’s Mental Health Week
(2.45pm in classes, parents to share time between
siblings please - pupils to remain in their own class)

Thursday 9th February 2023 KS1 Share a Poem with a Loved One to raise
awareness for Children’s Mental Health Week
(2.45pm in classes, parents to share time between
siblings please - pupils to remain in their own class)

We look forward to welcoming you into school on the above dates!

If you have any questions about these events or suggestions for future events, please do not hesitate to
contact us.

I hope you and your families have a safe, festive and fun Christmas break, thank you so much for your support
throughout the autumn term and I look forward to seeing you all return to school on Wednesday 4th January
2023 in the new year!

Kind regards

Ms K Parkhouse
(Headteacher)
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